Bobcaygeon Kennel Club
Thursday, July 5, 2018 to Friday, July 6, 2018

NORWOOD FAIRGROUNDS
28 Alma
Norwood, Ontario
KOL 2VO0

Overload: Friday, July 6, 2018 — Show # 4
Jocelynee Gagne has overloaded by 2 dogs
Thomas Nesbitt will judge Shetland Sheepdogs and Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

No jackets or ties

Casual Summer Dress Code _Z£ "J



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Bobcaygeon Kennel Club
Conformation - Thursday, July 05, 2018 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
TONY VANDENDOOL
8:30 AM
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-1
1 Pointer (GWH) 1-0-0-0
22 Retriever (Golden) 8-10-2-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

7 Retriever (Lab) 2-1-3-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0
Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
TONY VANDENDOOL
10:10 AM
1 Akita 0-1-0-0
2 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0
4 Great Dane 1-1-1-1
2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0
5 Neapolitan Mastiff 2-3-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1

24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Sean T. Shields

8:30 AM
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

1 Beagle
1 Dachshund (MLH)

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0 1 Briard 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-1 2 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-2
2 Whippet 0-1-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0 5 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-2-0
0 Bloodhound 0-0-0-0 1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Borzoi 0-0-0-0 1 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-1-0-0 2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0 1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-1 22 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
16 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Raymond Lariviere

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 8:30 AM

Sean T. Shields 4 Bulldog 0-3-1-0
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-3

9:30 AM 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-0 2 Chow Chow 1-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-1-0-0 0 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-0

1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-4-0-0 4 French Bulldog 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1 1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
4 Weimaraner 2-1-0-1 1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0

17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Sean T. Shields

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
10:40 AM Group 05 (Toys)
0 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-0 Raymond Lariviere
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Australian Shepherd 1-2-3-0 9:45 AM
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0 3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-0

1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
6 Havanese 1-0-1-4
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Japanese Chin 0-3-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
2 Papillon 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Pekingese 0-0-3-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
1 Pug 1-0-0-0
3 Toy Manchester Terrier  1-0-2-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0

27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Raymond Lariviere

11:10 AM

1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-1-0
3 Cairn Terrier 0-1-2-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
2 Glen of Imaal Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-1-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
Follows last Group in Show # 1
Judge: Raymond Lariviere




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Bobcaygeon Kennel Club
Conformation - Thursday, July 05, 2018 - Show #1

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
54 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
16 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
21 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
22 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
185 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy

SWEEPSTAKES
Thursday, July 5, 2018
12:45 PM
Judge: Chris Shields

6-9 mths -5dogs
9-12 mths -6 dogs
12-18 mths -8 dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Bobcaygeon Kennel Club
Conformation - Thursday, July 05, 2018 - Show #2

Ring 1 Ring 2 25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-0-0-1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) Group 02 (Hounds) ] 4 Weimaraner 2-1-0-1
TONY VANDENDOOL Thomas E Nesbitt ** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
54 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
1:45 PM 1:45 PM . )
Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-0 0 Bloodhound 0-0-0-0 Ring2 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
6 Australian Shepherd 1-2-3-0 1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0 Thomas E Nesbitt _
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 1-1 Ring 3
3 Border Collie 1-1-1-0 2 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-1-0-0 4:30 PM Group 04 (Terriers)
1 Briard 0-0-1-0 1 Foxhound (English) 1-0-0-0 4 Bu!ldog . 0-3-1-0 David B Swartwood
2 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-2 1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0 4 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 . 4:20 PM
4 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-1-0 3 Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 0-1-1-1 2 Chow Chow 1-0-1-0 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
0 German Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-0 1 Saluki 0-0-0-1 0 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-0 1 Border T_errler_ _ 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Beagle 0-0-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 BuI_I Terrle_r (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-0 5 Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-1-1 4 French Bulldog 1-2-0-1 3 Caim Terrier 0-1-2-0
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 1-1 3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-0 1 Fox Terrier (\Nlre)_ 0-0-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1 2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Glen of Imaal Terrier  1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0 1 Schlppgrke 0-0-1-0 1 Norfolk Terrler. . 0-0-0-1
21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1 1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1 3 Schnguzer (Mlnlature) 1-1-1-0
3 Whippet 0-1-0-2 1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0 1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
*+ Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
23 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy 20 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
) 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
R|ng 1 ** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ** *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 17 Dogs

Jocelyne Gagne

3:00 PM
1 Akita 0-1-0-0
2 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0
4 Great Dane 1-1-1-1
2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0
4 Neapolitan Mastiff 3-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1

23 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 05 (Toys)
Thomas E Nesbitt

3:10 PM
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
6 Havanese 1-0-1-4
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Japanese Chin 0-3-0-0
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
2 Papillon 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Pekingese 0-0-3-0
1 Pug 1-0-0-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-2-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0
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Ring 3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
David B Swartwood

1:45 PM
Pointer (GSH)
Pointer (GWH)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Brittany)

1-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
6-8-2-2
1-0

2-2-3-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
2-1-0-0

Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
Spaniel (English Springer) 2-4-0-0

1 Baby Puppy

0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
Follows last Group in Show # 2
Judge: Thomas Nesbitt

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
54 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
23 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
23 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Bobcaygeon Kennel Club
Conformation - Thursday, July 05, 2018 - Show #2

Group 04 (Terriers)
17 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
20 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total: 183 Dogs, 17 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Bobcaygeon Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, July 06, 2018 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
David B Swartwood

8:30 AM

9 Australian Shepherd 3-4-2-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-0
1 Briard 0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
5 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-2-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
David B Swartwood

9:40 AM

2 Chinese Crested 2-0-0-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0
7 Havanese 1-1-1-4
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
2 Papillon 0-1-1-0
3 Pekingese 0-0-3-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-3-0-0
1 Pug 1-0-0-0
3 Toy Manchester Terrier  1-0-2-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
David B Swartwood

11:00 AM

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-1-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-1
3  Whippet 0-1-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-1-0-0
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-1
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jocelyne Gagne

8:30 AM

3 Bulldog 0-3-0-0
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-3
2 Chow Chow 1-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
7 French Bulldog 3-3-0-1
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Shibalnu 0-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jocelyne Gagne

9:45 AM

3 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-1
1 Pointer (GWH) 1-0-0-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-3-0-0
21 Retriever (Golden) 7-11-2-1
8 Retriever (Lab) 2-1-3-2
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-3-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1
6 Weimaraner 3-2-0-1
57 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Jocelyne Gagne

12:45 PM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-1-0
5 Cairn Terrier 1-0-4-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
2 Glen of Imaal Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1

25 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Thomas E Nesbitt

9:00 AM

1 Akita 0-1-0-0
3 Black Russian Terrier 2-0-1-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
4 Great Dane 1-1-1-1
2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0
4 Neapolitan Mastiff 2-2-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  0-3-1-0
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
Follows last Group in Show # 3
Judge: David Swartwood

JUNIOR HANDLING
Friday, July 6, 2018
Noon — Ring 4

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
57 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
22 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
24 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Bobcaygeon Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, July 06, 2018 - Show #3

Group 04 (Terriers)
25 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
26 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
22 Dogs

Total
200 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Bobcaygeon Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, July 06, 2018 - Show #4

Ring 1 2 Chinese Crested 2-0-0-0 1 Briard 0-0-1-0 2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-1
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-0-0 1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
David B Swartwood 7 Havanese 1-1-1-4 5 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-2-0 Ring 3
1 Mlnl_ature Pinscher 0-1-0-0 1 German _Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0 Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
12:45 PM 2 Papillon 0-1-1-0 1 Old English Sheepdog  1-0-0-0 Thomas E Nesbitt
1 Akita 0-1-0-0 1 Exhibition Only 0-1 1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
3 Black Russian Terrier 2-0-1-0 3 Pekingese 0-0-3-0 1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1 2:45 PM
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1 3 Poodle (Toy) 0-3-0-0 2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0
4 Great Dane 1-1-1-1 1 Pug 1-0-0-0 21 Dogs 2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-0
2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0 2 Toy Manchester Terrier ~ 0-0-2-0 . , " ‘11 gggﬂ:g: ggﬂgﬁgg )Cocker) 3(2)82
5 Neapolitan Mastiff 4-1-0-0 2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0 Group Judging To Follow Last Breed 3 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-3-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) ~ 0-2-0-1
4 Portuguese Water Dog  0-3-1-0 27 Dogs . 6 Weimaraner 3-2-0-1
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0 _ Ring 3
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0 ** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** Group 04 (Terrle_rs) 54 Dogs
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-1 Thomas E Nesbitt ** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
26 Dogs Ring 2 10:15 AM
Group 02 (Hounds) 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1 BEST IN SHOW
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** Jocelyne Gagne 1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0 Follows last Group in Show # 4
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1 Judge: Jocelyne Gagne
4:00 PM 1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-1-0
Ring 1 1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0 6 Cairn Terrier 0-0-4-2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 2 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-1-0-0 1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1 Summary
1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0 1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-0-1
2:45 PM 3 Rhodesian Ridgeback  0-1-1-1 3 Schnauzer (Miniature) ~ 1-1-1-0 Group 02 (Hounds) - 23 Dogs
3 Bulldog _ 0-3-0-0 1 Saluki 0-0-0-1 1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1 Group 03 (Working Dogs) - 26 Dogs
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-3 1 Beagle 0-0-1-0 1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Chow Chow 1-0-1-0 3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-1 1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0 Group 04 (Terriers) - 25 Dogs
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0 4 Soft-Coate_d Wheaten_ 1-2-1-0 Group 05 (Toys) - 27 Dogs
7 French Bulldog 3-3-0-1 4 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-1-1 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-0 3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-0-1 Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) - 24 Dogs
% gﬁmgﬁﬁijke 8:2:3:8 2 Whippet 0-1-0-1 25 Dogs . Group 07 (Herding Dogs) - 21 Dogs
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0 23 Dogs *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** Total: 200 Dogs
24 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
**+ Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Ring 2 Thomas E Nesbitt
Ring 2 Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 12:30 PM
Group 05 (Toys) Jocelyne Gagne 3 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-1
Jocelyne Gagne 1 Pointer (GWH) 1-0-0-0
5:10 PM 18 Retriever (Golden) 6-9-2-1
2:45 PM 9 Australian Shepherd 3-4-2-0 8 Retriever (Lab) 2-1-3-2
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0 1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0 1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0




MOTELS

Dogs will be accepted at these motels but must be crated. Owners will be responsible and liable for damages, and must clean up after their dogs on Motel grounds. Please co-operate, we want the Motels
to welcome our exhibitors and their dogs next year.

MOTEL 6 PETERBOROUGH COMFORT INN

133 Lansdowne Street East 1209 Lansdowne Street West
Highway 35-115 Exit #436 Peterborough, ON
Peterborough, ON (705) 740-7000

(705) 748-0550 Corporate Rate available
Fax: (705) 748-3553 Call Direct

Will accept dogs Will not accept dogs
QUALITY INN SUPER 8 PETERBOROUGH
1074 Lansdowne Street West 1257 Lansdowne Street West
Peterborough, ON Peterborough, ON

(705) 748-6801 1-866-875-7666

Call Direct

Mention the Bobcaygeon Kennel Club Shows
DIRECTIONS
From West (Peterborough area): Take Highway 7 East into Norwood, right on 45, left onto Alma and straight to the Fairgrounds. Or, from Highway 7, turn right on Elm Street and proceed to Fairgrounds.
From West (Toronto area): Take Highway 401 East to Highway 45 (Baltimore Road), North on 45 to Norwood. Turn right on Alma and proceed to Fairgrounds.
From East (Centre Hastings): Take Highway 7 West into Norwood, turn left on Elm Street and proceed to Fairgrounds.

From South-East: Travel West to Highway 30, North on 30, West of Campbellford, take 35 to 45 and travel North (right). OR travel North on 30 to Highway 7 and turn West (left) into Norwood (see map
below).

From North: Take Highway 40 or 46 South to Highway 7, travel West (right) into Norwood to Elm Street.
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